_			OIP	2						
	Expires	PTO-1619A 06/30/99	JUL 1 9 2001			08-07-20		U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark (U.S. Department of Commerce	
	OMB 0	651-001Z	- , 2001		l			PATENT	- ,	
		1	& TRADEM	ARK REC	•	1018019	89 r			
				ents and Tra	demarks: I	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Submission Type 7/9-0) ⊠ New					Conveyance Typ Assignment		ty Agreement		
		submission cument ID :	(Non-Recordation)		}	License	☐ Chang	☐ Change of Name		
	Correction of PTO Error					☐ Merger	Other		1	
	Reel# Frame						U.S. Gov	ernment		
1	Co	rrective Do	cument Frame #			(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
1		el#				☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File				
	Conve	ying Par	ty(ies)			Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Nam	ne (line 1)	Sion Ne	tzler				Month Day Yea 07 13 200		
		ne (line 2)								
1	Second	l Party						Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1)									
	Nan	ne (line 2)								
ľ	Receivi	ng Party				Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Nam	ne (line 1)	Black &	Decker Inc	.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
	Nam	ne (line 2)						receiving party is n domiciled in the Ur an appointment of	ited States	
	Address (line 1) Drummond Plaza Office				Office Par	rk		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
	Addres	ss (line 2)	1423 Kii	rkwood Hig	rood Highway			Assignment.)		
1	Addres	ss (line 3)	Newark			Delaware/USA		19711		
}		41. D	City esentative Name and Ac		State/Country		Zip Code			
1	Domes	-	esentati ,	ve Name	and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
}		Name								
1	Addres	ss (line 1)	L							
1	Addres	ss (line 2)								
	Address (line 3)									
	Addres	ss (line 4)								
06/2001	ACHIED1	00000171	022548	29142122	7	FOR OFFICE USE (ONLY			
FC:561		40.00 CH								
	time for re	viewing the d	document an	d gathering th	ie data need	ded to complete the Cover	Sheet. Send com	s per Cover Sheet to be recorments regarding this burden of Information and Regulatory	stimate to the	
	Managem	ent and Budo 7, Patent and	get, Paperwo	ork Reduction	Project (06:	51-0027), Washington, D.	C. 20503. See OM	B Information Collection Budg SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	et Package	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0982

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Со	rrespondent i	Name and Addres	S Area Code an	d Telephone Number	410-716-3254
	Name [Bruce S. Shapiro			
A	ddress (line 1)	The Black & Decker	Corporation		
A	ddress (line 2)	701 East Joppa Roa	ad		
A	ddress (line 3)	Towson, Maryland 2	21286		
A	ddress (line 4)				
Pag	ges	Enter the total numbineluding any attach		attached conveyance	document # 3
Аp	-	nber(s) or Patent N	` '	_	onal numbers attached.
			•		H numbers for the same property).
Γ-	29/142,122	Application Number(s)	<u>'</u>	Pa	itent Number(s)
	25/142,122				
If this	s document is being ed by the first named	filed together with a <u>new P</u> I executing inventor.	atent Application, enter	the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Pat	tent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)			
		application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
		I.S. Application s not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Nu	mber of Prop	erties			701
	•	Enter t	he total number of	properties involved.	# [1
Fee	e Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40
	Method of Pa Deposit Acc	•	Enclosed	Deposit Account 🛛	
	Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if		charged to the account.)	# 02-2548
		Deposit	Account Number:		# 02-2548
		Authoriz	zation to charge ac	lditional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □
Sta	tement and S	ignature			
					and correct and any taccount are authorized, as
Bruc	ce S. Shapiro		Ban	5 Ll	July 18, 2001
	Name of Persor	n Signing	Sig	nature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Sion Netzler of 7 Stag Lane, Woodham Village, Newton Aycliffe, Co. Durham DL5 4ST, United Kingdom have made an invention in HAMMER DRILL (designated Case CS1098#SPA) which is the subject of US Patent Application No. 29/142,122 filed May 18, 2001; and

WHEREAS, BLACK & DECKER INC. of Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., whose post office address is Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, I confirm that the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States has been assigned and transferred to said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, and We do hereby further expressly assign and transfer unto said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property applicable thereto and the entire exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said BLACK & DECKER INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Date: 13-0101

First Witness:

Second Witness:

G:\WINDOWS\WINWORD\SPECS\CS1098SPA.DOC

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0984